In the current period, the directors of the Company decided to change classification of certain line items
in the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows by reclassifying cash flows of withdrawal and
placement of pledged bank deposits from investing activities to operating activities and reclassifying cash
flows of placement of deposits to entities controlled by suppliers for borrowings from operating activities to
financing activities since the pledged bank deposits are used as security for bills payables for the settlement
of purchase of inventories and the deposits to entities controlled by suppliers are pledged for borrowings
obtained. The directors of the Company believe that such presentation will better reflect the relevance
of the financial information of the Group's activities and is in line with industry’s practice. As a result, the
comparative figures have been re-presented to reflect the new presentation.

The effect of reclassification in the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the six months ended
June 30, 2013 is as follows:

Originally stated Reclassification Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Decrease in trade and other receivables 71,123 23,100 94,223
Withdrawal of pledged bank deposits — 854,469 854,469
Placement of pledged bank deposits — (565,729) (565,729)
Cash flow from other operating activities (437,194) — (437,194)

NET CASH USED IN OPERATING ACTIVITIES (366,071) 311,840 (54,231)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Withdrawal of pledged bank deposits 854,469 (854,469) —
Placement of pledged bank deposits (565,729) 565,729 —
Cash flow from other investing activities (428,075) — (428,075)

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (139,335) (288,740) (428,075)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Placement of deposits to entities controlled by
  suppliers for borrowings — (23,100) (23,100)
Cash flow from other investing activities (383,888) — (383,888)

NET CASH USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES (383,888) (23,100) (406,988)

For the six months ended June 30, 2014

INTERIM REPORT 2014 47

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

4.	 SEGMENT INFORMATION
The following is an analysis of the Group’s revenue and results by reportable segments reported to the
board of directors, the Group’s chief operating decision maker, for allocating resources and assessing
performance:

For the six months ended June 30, 2014
Passenger

vehicle sales

and services

Automobile

rental services Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Segment revenue 14,770,356 131,220 14,901,576

Segment profit 1,270,247 34,527 1,304,774

Other income and other gains and losses 140,446

Distribution and selling expenses (539,548)

Administrative expenses (277,230)

Finance costs (192,100)

Share of profits of joint ventures 5,305

Share of profits of associates 1,006

Profit before tax 442,653

For the six months ended June 30, 2013
Passenger

vehicle sales

and services

Automobile

rental services Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Segment revenue 11,691,502 126,955 11,818,457

Segment profit 935,976 41,989 977,965

Other income and other gains and losses 88,246

Distribution and selling expenses (414,916)

Administrative expenses (208,240)

Finance costs (96,758)

Share of profits of joint ventures 3,583

Share of profits of associates 960

Profit before tax 350,840

For the six months ended June 30, 2014

48 CHINA YONGDA AUTOMOBILES SERVICES HOLDINGS LIMITED

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

4.	 SEGMENT INFORMATION (continued)
Segment profit represents the profit earned by each segment without allocation of other income and other
gains and losses, distribution and selling expenses, administrative expenses, finance costs, share of profits